FORM (Rev. OMB I Copyr P08/R Tab 04-16-2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: 28020-001

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

101673387

- ▼2

	Disease report the ottophed ariginal desurments or serve therest		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Allen Kaplan Connect One, Inc.	Name: ConnecTel, LLC		
	Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 2031 North Bay Road		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☑ Other Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc effective 4/13/00	City: Miami Beach State: FL ZIP: 33140		
Execution Date: March 15, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	6,016,307		
	0,010,507		
4/13/2001 LMUELLER 00000124 6016307			
FC:581 40.00 DP)			
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Frederick A. Tecce	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: McShea/Tecce P.C.	☑ Enclosed		
Mellon Bank Center	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1735 Market Street, 16th Floor	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Output Description:	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Frederick A. Tecce	March 20, 2001		
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date		
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and documents		

REEL: 011667 FRAME: 0437

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT NUNC PRO TUNC

Patent Number: 6,016,307

Whereas, <u>Allen Kaplan</u> and <u>Connect One, Inc.</u> (jointly hereafter referred to as "Assignor"), did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in <u>Multi-protocol Telecommunications Routing Optimization</u>, No. 6,016,307, dated <u>January 18th</u>, 2000; and

Whereas, Assignor is now the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, <u>ConnecTel, LLC.</u>, (herein referred to "Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with offices at <u>2031 North Bay Road, Miami Beach, Florida 33140-4564</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the issuance to Assignor of a membership interest in Assignee, as set forth in that certain Limited Liability Company Agreement of Assignee dated as of April 1, 2000, the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, effective April 13th, 2000, unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	15°	day of _	March	, 20 01	, at
			D. Kaplan dent, ConnectOne, Inc.		
State of Florida) County of Dade) Before me personally app and acknowledged the folday of	eared said <u>Allen D. K</u> regoing instrument to 20.	be his free act a	was 15 m	1.	
SEAL			(Notary Public) JUAN I MY COMMISS EXPIRES: Je	L. BABANI ION # CC 906472 anuary 30, 2004 ry Public Underwriters	

SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 011667 FRAME: 0438